PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David D. Hyde			11/03/2011	
Michael W. LaCourt			11/08/2011	
Tracy McDonald			11/08/2011	
Christopher M. Parobek			11/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc.			
Street Address:	1001 U.S. Route	1001 U.S. Route 202		
City:	Raritan			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	: 13	366876		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(732)524-2	808		
Phone: 732-524-2825				
Email:		@its.jnj.com		
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e-m	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful	l, it will be sent	
Correspondent Nam	e: Philip S. Jo	hnson		
Address Line 1:		on & Johnson Plaza		
Address Line 4:	New Bruns	wick, NEW JERSEY 08933		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CDS5097USNP	CDS5097USNP	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Maureen Halvorsen		
	ER:	Maureen Halvorsen	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0929

source=CDS5097_Assignment#page1.tif source=CDS5097_Assignment#page2.tif source=CDS5097_Assignment#page3.tif source=CDS5097_Assignment#page4.tif source=CDS5097_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David D. Hyde, Michael W. LaCourt, Tracy McDonald, and Christopher M. Parobek, residing at 2597 Putnam Road, Ontario, NY 14519, 9 Walnut Hill Drive, Spencerport, NY 14559, 265 Idlewood Road, Rochester, NY 14618, and 86 West Main Street, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472, and respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Determining Conditions in Centrifuged Blood Using Measured Pressure

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 3^{cc} day of Nov , 2011

red D. Alyde .s.)

STATE OF New York)) ss. COUNTY OF Monroe)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3^{ct} day of $N\omega$, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David D. Hyde, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ANNA M. MICHELSEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MI6155121 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Nov. 6, 20 14 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this \mathcal{B} day of $\mathcal{N}OV$, 2011

Michael W. LaCourt (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss. COUNTY OF MONROE)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Sth day of Toverber 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael W. LaCourt, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Marcia X S Notary Public)wanger



PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0933 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 8 day of Nov , 2011

Tracy Il Conalda.s.)

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss. COUNTY OF MONROE)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 8th day of November 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Tracy McDonald, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof she did acknowledge that signed, sealed, and delivered the same as the voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

marcia Swamer

Notary Public

MARCIA L SWANGER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 015W4828523 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires 28 Feb 2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $15^{\rm +n}$ day of ${\rm M}^{\rm J}_{\rm OV}$, 2011

Christopher M. Parobek

STATE OF AW (for ()) ss. COUNTY OF Marroe)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ^{1/5^{-1/2}} day of *Neucrube*, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher M. Parobek, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Kelly A Holly Notary Public

KELLY L. HOLLEY iptary Public, State of New York County of Livingston My Commission Expires 2/1,

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 03/20/2012